Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 1/29/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	Innovation & Performance
	Preparer
	Mimi Welsh, Neil Connor, Zoe Burns
	Standing Committee Representative
	Jacque Rowden, Heidi Norman
	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Legislation
The City of Pittsburgh aims to establish hybrid conference rooms for all City staff, to accommodate the growing need for spaces where staff can host virtual and hybrid meetings, reflecting the shift towards remote and off-site work. This initiative seeks to enhance communication, productivity, and accessibility by creating easy-to-use, flexible meeting environments. These spaces will promote cost-effective, environmentally sustainable collaboration, fostering inclusivity and scalability while minimizing the need for technical support. The goal is to provide a seamless experience for both in-person and remote participants, supporting the City’s evolving work culture.

	Total Cost
	$ 68,455

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☒ One-Time
	☐ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☒ Operating
	☐ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☐ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
11101.103000.55.55201.2024 			$68,455


TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED: 				$68,455

Additional Operational Costs
n/a

Impact on City Revenue
The hybrid conference rooms can positively impact City revenue by reducing travel and facility costs, increasing productivity, and attracting business partnerships. By supporting efficient virtual collaboration, the City can save on operational expenses, reduce its carbon footprint, and align with sustainability goals. Additionally, offering modern, flexible workspaces may attract talent and boost employee retention, leading to more effective operations. Overall, these changes could lead to cost savings and potential new revenue streams through improved efficiency and external collaborations.




If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	☒ RFP
	☐ Signed Waiver from OMB
	☐ Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.



Name of Vendor and Award Justification
Information Technologies Services (ITS) – ITS 

Other Respondents
E-Logic, Inc., Microtheory, LLC, Xycom Group

Selection Criteria
ITS was within budget, had the experience to handle our capacity and excellent references

Selection Committee Representation
I&P

Waiver Justification
If a waiver was granted, explain the justification.

EORC Synopsis
Waiver - The City of Pittsburgh’s Equal Opportunity Review Commission Department finds it
satisfactory to approve the Waiver Request for Information Technologies Services.
Information Technologies Services will be doing AV Installation services with cable
management for approximately 26 conference rooms with recommended equipment
purchased from Dell by the City of Pittsburgh

	Date Presented at EORC:   09/19/2024
	☒ Approved
	☐ Not Approved



Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget.

Attachments
· Please attach any additional documents and/or exhibits.
